BOSTITCH

BTFP12233

Smart Point™ 18 GA Brad Nailer Kit

WARNING

TOOL PARTS ILLUSTRATION

BEFORE PERFORMING REPAIRS ON THIS TOOL, ALL OPERATORS SHOULD
STUDY THIS ILLUSTRATION, AS WELL AS THE PARTS LIST AND OPERATION
AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL. OPERATORS SHOULD UNDERSTAND AND
FOLLOW THE SAFETY WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS. KEEP THIS
ILLUSTRATION WITH THE TOOL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. IF YOU HAVE ANY
QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR BOSTITCH REPRESENTATIVE OR DISTRIBUTOR.

JUNE 2015



'2€L861H6 TYNNVIN IONVYNILNIVIN ANV NOILVHIJO ANV 2-8/ELdI LSIT S1HVd H1IM d3asn 38 OL
1) PIING8Y Ul papnjou| €L/l gHL-8LELdI
(papn|oul J0uU) $3110SSII0R 3|qe|IBAR 10} SIS 9S19A34 338

June 2015

®
i

/ ,/
@’/ < W et
&

3
ié{
Y/

¢ B

(DY-WO 1Z€L) SETNIBL-LL
(9X-WO 62-1e) SAT-NI S2-8L[g]
(90O es-gv) SaT-NI Gv-98[T]

‘0L 3NDHOL

81 JHAINVI 34 50lNIOd LUVINS NOLLINI4 3 3SN3INOTO
w1 1NIOd LHVIAIS 81 JHAITVYD SYTILLNNd 3 VHOAVAV1O
11 H3TIVN avid V981 w LNIOd LHVINS

€€ciidilra



aas
Typewritten Text
June 2015


BOSTITCH

BTFP12233 Parts List: |IP1378-2RA
To be Used with tool parts illustration: |IP1378-1RA
and operation and maintenance manual: |SR198732
Serial Number on the Tool: |BTFP12233 14008000 and Higher

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 182237 SCREW, SHCS, M4X0. 70X20 51 180503 PIN, SPRING M3X23MM

2 9R196714 ASSEMBLY, CAP 52 180501 LATCH

3 9R196715 GASKET, FRAME/CAP 53 180502 SPRING, LATCH

4 180445 PLATE, HEAD VALVE 54 180319 SUPPORT, LATCH SPRING
5  [180446 SEAL, HEAD VALVE 55  |175666 COVER, LATCH

6 180447 SPRING, HEAD VALVE 56 175665 END CAP, MAGAZINE

7 180448 0-RING, 33.5MMX2. OMM 57 9R201814 ASSEMBLY, UPPER CONTACT PIN
8 [180449 WASHER, PLAIN, DBX10X1 58  |9R196726 BRACKET, MAGAZINE

9 [180450 BODY, HEAD VALVE 59  |180504 WASHER, FLAT, DAX8X1
10 [180451 ASSEMBLY, PISTON/DRIVER 60  |MHE4070-100  |ELASTIC STOP NUT, M4

11 180457 RING, PISTON 61 9R196736 COVER, NOSE

12 |180458 SLEEVE, CYLINDER 62 [9R196743 MAGAZINE, FIXED

13 |180459 0-RING, 44. TMMX2. 4MM 63 |9R196744 FOOT, CONTACT (NO-MAR)
14 180460 CHECK SEAL 64 9R196689 ASSEMBLY, TRIP

15 180461 BUMPER 65 9R196681 COVER, CONTACT ARM

16 180462 DRIVER GUIDE 66 9R205601 ASSEMBLY, BELT HOOK

17 9R196723 FRAME, OVERMOLD 68 9R196680 SPRING, CONTACT ARM

18 180463 GASKET, END CAP 69 9R205607 SPRING, TRIGGER

20 180465 END CAP 70 9R205611 ASSEMBLY, TRIGGER

21 MSC4070-16 SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X16 71 9R196713 LABEL, PROD. /FASTENER BTFP12233
22 152183 1/4NPT QUICK CONNECTOR 72 180296 LABEL, WARNING

23 [9r198774 GUIDE, TRIP 73 174345 PIN, SPRING, M3X28

24 180475 PIN, SPRING, M3X20 MM 74 184518 BUTTON, TRIGGER LOCK
25  |9R198779 DIAL, ADJUSTING 75  |MSC4070-10  |SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X10
26 |180481 SPRING, MODE SWITCH 76 181919 LABEL, WARNING

27  |9R195255 PIN, MODE SWITCH 77 |180497 GUIDE, NAIL

28 |9R196671 PIN, TRIGGER LOCK 78  |175545 1/4 NPT FITTING, SWIVEL
29 9R196690 0-RING, . 145 X . 070 80 9R196719 NOSE

30 9R195254 BUTTON, MODE SWITCH 81 9R205614 ROCKER, LARGE, TRIGGER
31 9R198788 SCREW, SET, M3Xo6MM 82 TVALS ASSEMBLY, PILOTLESS VALVE
32 [192046 PIN, SPRING, M3X14 MM 83  |9R196725 DOOR

33 |180490 PIN, SPRING, M2X12MM 84  [MPG030012 PIN, SPRING, M3 X 12MM
34 |9R196691 SCREW, SBHCS, M4 X 0.70 X 8 85 |MSC4070-12  |SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X12
35 9R201809 SPRING, CHECK PAWL 96 9R200515 E-RING, 6MM—8MM

36 391814-C3D1 GROMMET 97 110071 PIN, SPRING M2 x 10MM
37  |9R196682 PIN, TRIGGER

38 [9R201812 BRACKET, FLAT, TRIGGER

39 9R196677 PUSHER

40 9R196742 ASSEMBLY, LATCH

41 |195327 PIN, SPRING, M2.5X28MM

12 |9R196737 PLATE. CORE

43 [9R201813 PAWL, CHECK

44 9R196718 COVER, FRAME

45 180499 ROLLER, PUSHER

46 180496 PUSHER SPRING B

47 |180495 PUSHER SPRING A

48 |180238 SET NUT

49 181915 MAGAZINE, SLIDING

50 180500 REAR PLATE

June 2015



aas
Typewritten Text
June 2015


	BTFP12233 Front Cover Jun 15.pdf
	BTFP12233 Pgs 2 and 3 June 2015.pdf

